

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).22109-22110/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 30/05/2003 in CWP No. 8721/2003 & CWP No. 8722/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BHAGWAN DASS (D) BY LRS. &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER, PUNJAB &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dated 23.3.2006)

Date: 27/04/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The parties have agreed that under some confusion, prayer was made for

taking steps to bring legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 5 on record

,  
further

but as a matter of fact respondent No. 5 is still alive. In view thereof, no

steps need be taken.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master